
 
 

  
 

OCADU 2022-2023 TEACHING AWARDS 
CALL FOR ADDITIONAL SUPPORT  

SUBMISSION DEADLINE: Sunday, June 4, 2023 
 

Early this year, the OCAD U community was invited to nominate instructors and teaching 
assistants (TAs) for the University’s 2022-2023 Teaching Awards. We now invite all OCAD U 
students, faculty, staff and alumni to provide additional support/testimonials for this year’s 
shortlisted nominees. 

 
To submit a letter of support for any of the shortlisted nominees, email your letter 
directly to the nominee by Sunday, June 4th. A list of the shortlisted candidates and their 
email addresses follow at the end of this document. Please attach your support letter as a 
WORD doc or PDF to your email.  

You may submit support for multiple nominees. Your support letter for each nominee should 
address as many of the nominee's award criteria that apply. You can review the Teaching 
Awards Criteria below before you begin writing your support letter(s). 
 

2022-2023 TEACHING AWARDS CRITERIA  
 
CRITERIA FOR THE PRICE, NON-TENURED AND FACULTY AWARDS: 

1. Forwards the Academic Plan commitments to decolonization, equity, access and 
sustainability through course materials and practices 

2. Cultivates a student-centered, inclusive learning environment that supports student 
wellness 

3. Develops effective pedagogical techniques or innovations that enhance student 
engagement, creativity, critical thinking, and learning 

 
ADDITIONAL CRITERIA FOR THE PRICE AND NON-TENURED AWARDS: 
In addition to criteria 1 – 3 above, candidates for the Price and Non-Tenured (institutional level) 
awards will be considered based on the following criteria:  

4. Adopts a leadership role or provides leadership through example within the program, 
Faculty and institution 

5. Builds sustained and reciprocal relationships and collaborations with communities within 
and beyond OCAD University 

 

TEACHING ASSISTANT AWARD CRITERIA: 

1. Provides exemplary support to the faculty member  
2. Effectively utilizes student resources for learning  
3. Aids in the development of student skills to support their academic success 
4. Communicates clearly and concisely in person and online 
5. Creates a learning environment that values diverse languages, literacies and ways of 

knowing and communicating 



OCAD U 2022-2023 TEACHING AWARDS  
Call for Additional Support for the Shortlisted Nominees 

 
 

2022-2023 TEACHING AWARDS SHORTLIST 
 
Price Award for Leadership in Teaching 

• Catherine Black cblack@ocadu.ca  
• Peter Coppin pcoppin@ocadu.ca  
• Ryan Whyte rwhyte@ocadu.ca  

 

Non-Tenured Award for Leadership in Teaching 

• Heather Frise hfrise@ocadu.ca  
• Onah Jung ojung@ocadu.ca  
• Pam Patterson ppatterson@ocadu.ca  
• Ross Bullen rbullen@ocadu.ca  

 

Faculty of Art Teaching Award 

• Heather Frise hfrise@ocadu.ca 
• Pam Patterson ppatterson@ocadu.ca 
• Shannon Gerard sgerard@ocadu.ca  

 

Faculty of Design Teaching Award 

• Julia Rose Sutherland juliasutherland@ocadu.ca  
• Monique Lizardo moniquelizardo@ocadu.ca  
• Onah Jung ojung@ocadu.ca  

 

Faculty of Arts & Science Teaching Award 

• Catherine Black cblack@ocadu.ca  
• Julian Jason Haladyn julianhaladyn@ocadu.ca  
• Marie-Helene He mhe@ocadu.ca  

 

School of Graduate Studies Teaching Award 

• Bryn Ludlow brynludlow@ocadu.ca  
• Julian Jason Haladyn julianhaladyn@ocadu.ca 
• Nick Goso ngoso@ocadu.ca  

 

 
Teaching Assistant Award 

• Bronte Cronsberry bcronsberry@ocadu.ca  
• Isobel D'iorio idiorio@ocadu.ca  
• Jack Zapotochny jackzapotochny@ocadu.ca  
• Zishuo Li zishuo.li@ocadu.ca  
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